

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2936/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2006 in WA No. 82/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

STATE OF MANIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OINAM DHANESHWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Porwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sharma, Learned counsel has filed an affidavit of Shri A.R.

Under Secretary, Finance(PIC), Government of Manipur. He has stated

e only in his affidavit "I beg to state that the Cabinet did approve the

revival of the post of Assistant Project Officer (Sugar) and did not fix the

pay scale thereof".

s well Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as

as on the special leave petition.

Meanwhile, contempt proceedings shall remain stayed.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master